

OWENS CROSS ROADS CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION MINUTES

Tuesday, August 22, 2023 @ 5:00 p.m. Owens Cross Roads Court Room | 9032 Highway 431 S.

COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT:

Elizabeth Craig

Tony Craig, Mayor

Larry Furlough

James Mann

Terry Mann

COUNCIL MEMBERS ABSENT:

Scott Baker

GUESTS PRESENT:

Hope Davis David Mann

CITY HALL STAFF PRESENT:

Teresa Carpenter, Revenue Clerk

Jason Dobbins, Police Chief

Christie Eason, City Clerk

C.T. Locke, Maintenance

Lora Martin, Building Dept Clerk

Brandy Wilson, Court Clerk

Scott Worsham, Police Lieutenant

MAYOR CRAIG: CALL TO ORDER @ 5:01 pm

AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. Resolution No. 23-022: 1-year agreement with Hope Davis Media for Website Maintenance
 - a. Christie Eason, City Clerk explained
- 2. **Resolution No. 23-022a**: Back pay for services provided by Hope Davis Media for Website Maintenance completed outside of contract
 - a. Christie Eason, City Clerk explained
- 3. Resolution No. 23-023: Rebuild Alabama Transportation Plan FY 2023-2024
 - a. Christie Eason, City Clerk explained
- 4. Ordinance No. 03-05: Rescinding ordinance, was recently replaced by Ordinance No. 23-003
 - a. Christie Eason, City Clerk explained
- 5. Ordinance No. 23-009: No Pets Allowed at Sneed Park (Replaces Ordinance No. 14-0022)
 - a. Christie Eason, City Clerk explained this revision was to add a penalty clause
- 6. FY 2023-2024 City of Owens Cross Roads Budget 1st Draft
 - a. Christie Eason, City Clerk explained the lay out and requested that any questions or comments be emailed to her prior to the next Council Meeting

ADJOURNED MEETING AT 5:20 P.M.

Respectfully Submitted by: Christie Eason, City Clerk Teresa Carpenter, Revenue Clerk